

Published Corrigendum Details



Date : 02-Dec-2024 11:47 AM

📇 Print

Organisation Chain :	DLB Dy.DR-Jaipur CEO-Jaipur
Tender ID :	2024_DLB_431893_1
Tender Ref No :	17 EXECUTIVE ENGINEER MURLIPURA ZONE
Tender Title :	FOR DAMAREKARAN OF ROADS IN WARD NO. 19 OF VIDHYADHAR NAGAR ASSEMBLY CONSTITUENCY
Corrigendum Type :	Admin Corrigendum Date Extend

Corrigendum:1

Corrigendum Title	Corrigendum Description	Published Date	Document Name	Doc Size(in KB)
Due Date Extended for tenders closing on 30-11- 2024.		01-Dec-2024 04:39 PM		

Critical Dates

Publish Date	20-Nov-2024 06:00 PM	Bid Opening Date	05-Dec-2024 11:00 AM
Document Download/Sale Start Date	20-Nov-2024 06:00 PM	Document Download/Sale End Date	03-Dec-2024 06:00 PM
Clarification Start Date	NA	Clarification End Date	NA
Bid Submission Start Date	21-Nov-2024 06:00 PM	Bid Submission End Date	03-Dec-2024 06:00 PM

Details Before Corrigendum

Critical Dates			
Publish Date	20-Nov-2024 06:00 PM	Bid Opening Date	02-Dec-2024 11:00 AM
Document Download/Sale Start Date	20-Nov-2024 06:00 PM	Document Download/Sale End Date	30-Nov-2024 06:00 PM
Clarification Start Date	NA	Clarification End Date	NA
Bid Submission Start Date	21-Nov-2024 06:00 PM	Bid Submission End Date	30-Nov-2024 06:00 PM

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER MURLIPURA ZONE, NAGAR NIGAM GREATER JAIPUR (MURLIPURA ZONE, NEAR SABJI MANDI)

S.No. F64()/Xen/ MPZ/NNJG/2024-25/300 Date:- 20.11.2024 *Notice Inviting BID-NIB* NIB No. 17/2024-25

Online tender are invited on behalf of Municipal Corporation Greater Jaipur Under two envelope post qualification method (envelope A fees and copy of registration certificate, B financial bid) from experienced, technically and financially sound reputed contractors who are registered in nagar nigam jaipur in specified class or (class-AA,A or equivalent) in any of the central govt. Deptt./state govt. Deptt./local body/RUIDP/ADB funded project/world bank funded project fulfilling eligibility criteria as describe in technical bid" of tender document for the under mentioned work.

Name of work	विधानसभा क्षेत्र विद्याधर नगर के वार्ड नं. 19 में सडको के
	डामरीकरण हेतु।
Cost of tender document (non-refundable)	Rs. 500/- (in favor of municipal corporation jaipur, payable at jaipur)
RISL processing fee (non refundable)	Rs. 500/- (in favor of managing director RISL, payable at jaipur)
Estimated project cost	Rs 10.00 lacs
Earnest money deposite 2.00% & 0.50%	EMD. 2% RS. 20,000,/- ,0.5% RS. 5,000/
Defect liability period	36 Month
Period of completing execution	04 month
Tender published on procurement web site (<u>https://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in</u>)	Date : 20.11.2024 time 6.00 PM
Tender download start date and time	Date : 20.11.2024 time 6.00 PM
Bid submission start date & time	Date : 21.11.2024 time 6.00 PM
Bid submission End date and time	30.11.2024 time 6:00 PM
Technical bid opening date and time	02.12.2024 time 11:00 AM

Note :-

- 1. The interested bidder may submit their proposals online along with a Non-refundable tender fee of Rs. 500/-(Rupees Five Hundred Only.) towards the cost of Tender Document and RISL processing fee Rs. 500/-/-(Rupees Five Hundred Only.) both deposited in the account of Nagar Nigam, Greater Jaipur on website <u>www.jaipurmc.org</u>. The scan copy of receipt of online payment should be uploaded on website http://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in along with the technical bid cover.
- 2. If for any reason government holiday is declared on the opening of technical/financial bid date, The tender shall be opened on the next working date at the same time and place.
- 3. Municipal Corporation jaipur reserves the right to cancel all or any bid without assigning any reason thereof. All conditions of rpwa-100 shall be applicable.
- Interested bidders may obtain further information from the office of executive engineer (MURLIPURA ZONE) Murlipura Scheme, Near Sabji Mandi, Nagar, Nigam Greater Jaipur.
- 5. Registration certificate of GST, PF/ESI., copy of PAN Card, signed copy of Annexure A,B,C,D.E and condition of work will be submitted by the bidder online with the bid.
- 6. If any bidder quotes a rate below than the schedule 'G' rates, the bidder has to deposit the difference amount in the form of B.G./FDR/NSC in the Executive Engineer office as per rule 75A Of RTPP ACT 2013.
- 7. The bidder has to deposit the copy of challan of PF & ESI as per order no.334 dated 20.02.2023 Agency has all the responsibility regarding clearance of PF & ESI from related department. Payment of work shall only be proceeded after submitting the challan. There is no responsibility of NNJ Greater regarding PF/ESI.

